Š		Decket Not AL C1100.1
ОСТ 1 6 2000	101527285	Docket No: ALC1100-1
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attack	hed original or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter J. Eidson, Jr. on behalf of Alcatel USA Inc.	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>MCI Worl</u> Address: <u>515 Eas</u>	
	City: <u>Jackson</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	State: <u>MS</u> ZIP: <u>39201</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 		1
Execution Date: <u>5-25-99</u>	Additional name(s) & addr	$P(1) = \bigcup_{\text{yes}} \bigcup_{\text{no}}$
4. Application number(s) or registration numberIf this document is being filed together with a newPatent Application No. Filing Date	(s): w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	e application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531	w application, the execution date of the	e application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Angela Trafton	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	pplications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Angela Trafton Registration No.: Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law 1133 19 th Street, NW	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) al numbers ves no ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed credited or d	pplications and patents involved: R 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: <u>Angela Trafton</u> Registration No.: Address: <u>MCI Communications Corp</u> Law & Public Policy, Technology Law	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) al numbers ves no ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed credited or d	pplications and patents involved: R 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> – Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit accour
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Angela Trafton Registration No.: Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law 1133 19 th Street, NW City: Washington State: D.C.	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) al numbers ves no ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed credited or d Authorize	pplications and patents involved: R 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> – Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit accour
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Angela Trafton Registration No.: Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law 1133 19 th Street, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) al numbers U yes I no ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed credited or d I Authorize 8. Deposit account r DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	pplications and patents involved: (3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit accour humber: <u>13-2491</u> and any attached copy is a true co
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 3-11-98 09/038,531 Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Angela Trafton Registration No.: Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law 1133 19 th Street, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	w application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) al numbers ves no ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed credited or d Authorize 8. Deposit account r DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	pplications and patents involved: (2.3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit accour humber: <u>13-2491</u>

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0052 1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, M_{A} M_{A} M_{A} M_{A} , M_{A} M_{A} , M_{A} , M_{A} , M_{A} , M_{A} , a citizen of the United States of America and an officer of ALCATEL USA INC., duly authorized to transact official business on its behalf, having a principal place of business at 1225 North Alma Road, Richardson, Texas 75081, a corporation of the State of Delaware, currently assignee of record in the office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as evidenced on Reel/Frame 9393/0066, recordation date of August 14, 1998, in the application entitled "TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK DISTRIBUTED RESTORATION METHOD AND SYSTEM," application serial no. 09/038,531 ("Assignor"), do hereby assign and transfer to MCI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1133 19th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application serial number 09/038,531 entitled "TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK DISTRIBUTED RESTORATION METHOD AND SYSTEM," and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted from this application.

Assignor requests that any and all patents granted from said United States patent application be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all patents granted from said United States patent application in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any patent issuing from said United States patent application, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said

> PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0053

AU\4001349.1

2

assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Executed at <u>Ashburn</u>, County of <u>Londoun</u>, and State of Virginia, this <u>254</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.



State of Virginia)
)ss.
County of LOUDOUN	_)

On this 25^{th} day of 124, 1999, before me personally appeared WALTERS . ERCENT to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DEC. 31, 2001 Typed or Printed Name:

> Embossed Hereon is My realth of Virginia Netary-Public. See mission Expires December 31, 2091 Contents